
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010358-2025 

Tender

Health Mentor Services

Wirral Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010358

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ebfa 

Published 20 March 2025, 11:34am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

The deadline date for submissions has now been extended until 12 Noon on Friday 28th
March 2025.

The reason for this is for lack of initial interest on open opportunity

Scope 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010358-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010358-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008916-2025


Page 2 to 5

Reference

DN765812

Description

To place a health mentor for one day a week in 5 Wirral based secondary schools for an
academic year. Their role would be to work with a cohort of the looked after children in those
schools. They will hold mentor sessions, wrap around activities and focus on
supporting/improving well-being and engagement with education

Total value (estimated)

£45,000 excluding VAT

£54,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

14 April 2025 to 13 April 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

80200000 - Secondary education services

Contract locations

UKD74 - Wirral

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

19 March 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

26 March 2025, 12:00pm



Page 4 to 5

Submission address and any special instructions

All responses must be uploaded electronically via the Chest portal.

https://procontract.due-north.com/register

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 90%
Price Price 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

https://procontract.due-north.com/register


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Wirral Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCP-8675-BHWT

Town Hall, Brighton Street

Wallasey

CH44 8ED

United Kingdom

Email: procurementcorporate@wirral.gov.uk

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementcorporate@wirral.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Wirral Council


		2025-07-16T13:34:36+0100
	TCPDF




